Dhanalaxmi Roto Spinners Limited (‘Company”) having its registered office situated at Survey
No.114 & 115, Station Road Thimmapur, Mahbubnagar District, West Godavari, Telangana,
509325, India, since its paid up share capital of is less than Ten Crores i.e. 3,90,03,000

(Rupess Three Crores Ninety Lacs and Three Thousand Only ) and the Net worth is less than

Twenty Five Crores i.e Rs. 14,19,45,833 (Rupees Fourteen Crores Nineteen Lakhs Forty Five

Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Three Only) as on the date of latest audited financial

statements ending 31“ March, 2018.

Therefore, it is not required to submit quarterly Corporate Governance Report

Date: 13.10.2018 For Dhanalxmi Roto Spinners Limited

Place: Hyderabad